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683

707
708
768
771
769
776
802
792
793
790
791
797
795
796
788
789
811
809
803
794
805
814
820
829
819
818
826
823
825
822
821

824
827
817
828
815
816

2019-39

2021-12
2021-13
2023-1
2023-17
2023-2
2023-9
2024-1
2024-13
2024-13
2024-14
2024-14
2024-16
2024-17
2024-18
2024-21
2024-22
2024-25
2024-3
2024-4
2024-6
2024-9
2025-20
2025-23
2025-24
2025-25
2025-28
2025-29
2025-31
2025-33
2025-35
2025-36

2025-37
2025-38
2025-39
2025-40
2025-8
2025-9

CDBG-CV Phase 2: CAEDC - Small Business Relief
Working Capital Grant Program
Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program
Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program Delivery
Code Enforcement - Lemoyne Borough
Small  Business Grants - CAEDC
Code Enforcement - Mechanicsburg Borough
New Cumberland - ADA Curb Cuts (Phase 2)
Camp Hill - ADA Ramps
Down Payment & Closing Cost
Down Payment & Closing Cost Delivery
Streetview Program
Streetview Program Delivery
Shippensburg Borough - Police Station Generator
Shippensburg Borough - Code Enforcement
Shippensburg Borough - Enhanced Police Patrols
CCHRA - Admin Cost
Planning: Consolidated Plan
RASE House Renovations
Domestic Violence Services - Supportive Services
East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements (Phase 2)
Lemoyne Borough: Code Enforcement
Mechanicsburg Borough - Quarry Pitt Restoration
CCHRA Admin
Tri-County: American House Sustainability Project
The Link 4 Youth: Bathroom Renovations
SPY: School Year Programming
Safe Harbour: Emergency Shelter
New Cumberland Borough - ADA Ramp Improvements
Little Steps: Playground Installation
East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements
Central PA Family Support Services: Amplifying Access
Carlisle United Methodist Church: Homeless to Home
Program
Camp Hill - ADA Ramps
Upper Allen Township - ADA Ramp Improvements
Employment Skills Center: Workforce Development Training
New Hope Ministries - Lemoyne Center Refrigeration
Shippensburg Township: Code Enforcement
Shippensburg Borough: Code Enforcement

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

18C

14E
14E
15

18A
15

03L
03L
13B
13B
14E
14E
03E
15
05I
20
20

14B
05G
03L
15

03F
20

05A
03D
05D
03T
03L
03M
03L
05Z
03T

03L
03L
05H
03Z
15
15

10/20/21 $250,000.00

12/07/21 $135,491.25
12/07/21 $33,192.22
12/18/23 $40,000.00
07/30/25 $200,000.00
12/18/23 $40,000.00
12/18/23 $85,000.00
11/26/24 $80,000.00
11/26/24 $100,000.00
11/26/24 $10,000.00
12/09/24 $150,000.00
12/09/24 $22,500.00
11/26/24 $65,000.00
11/26/24 $37,000.00
11/26/24 $20,243.42
11/26/24 $188,127.45
11/26/24 $62,708.15
03/21/25 $107,956.82
11/26/24 $40,000.00
11/26/24 $80,000.00
11/26/24 $25,000.00
11/26/24 $164,629.42
02/17/26 $250,000.00
02/09/26 $16,179.61
02/19/26 $121,250.00
08/29/25 $21,534.24
02/18/26 $59,500.00
02/17/26 $100,000.00
01/13/26 $57,700.00

$0.00
09/03/25 $44,444.00

02/09/26 $33,237.50

$0.00
02/17/26 $135,000.00

$0.00
02/17/26 $50,000.00
08/29/25 $63,095.20
08/29/25 $35,000.00

 $2,923,789.28
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683

707
708
768
771
769
776
802
792
793
790
791
797
795
796
788
789
811
809
803
794
805
814
820
829
819
818
826
823
825
822
821

824
827
817
828
815
816

2019-39

2021-12
2021-13
2023-1
2023-17
2023-2
2023-9
2024-1
2024-13
2024-13
2024-14
2024-14
2024-16
2024-17
2024-18
2024-21
2024-22
2024-25
2024-3
2024-4
2024-6
2024-9
2025-20
2025-23
2025-24
2025-25
2025-28
2025-29
2025-31
2025-33
2025-35
2025-36

2025-37
2025-38
2025-39
2025-40
2025-8
2025-9

CDBG-CV Phase 2: CAEDC - Small Business Relief
Working Capital Grant Program
Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program
Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program Delivery
Code Enforcement - Lemoyne Borough
Small  Business Grants - CAEDC
Code Enforcement - Mechanicsburg Borough
New Cumberland - ADA Curb Cuts (Phase 2)
Camp Hill - ADA Ramps
Down Payment & Closing Cost
Down Payment & Closing Cost Delivery
Streetview Program
Streetview Program Delivery
Shippensburg Borough - Police Station Generator
Shippensburg Borough - Code Enforcement
Shippensburg Borough - Enhanced Police Patrols
CCHRA - Admin Cost
Planning: Consolidated Plan
RASE House Renovations
Domestic Violence Services - Supportive Services
East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements (Phase 2)
Lemoyne Borough: Code Enforcement
Mechanicsburg Borough - Quarry Pitt Restoration
CCHRA Admin
Tri-County: American House Sustainability Project
The Link 4 Youth: Bathroom Renovations
SPY: School Year Programming
Safe Harbour: Emergency Shelter
New Cumberland Borough - ADA Ramp Improvements
Little Steps: Playground Installation
East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements
Central PA Family Support Services: Amplifying Access
Carlisle United Methodist Church: Homeless to Home
Program
Camp Hill - ADA Ramps
Upper Allen Township - ADA Ramp Improvements
Employment Skills Center: Workforce Development Training
New Hope Ministries - Lemoyne Center Refrigeration
Shippensburg Township: Code Enforcement
Shippensburg Borough: Code Enforcement

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

18C

14E
14E
15

18A
15

03L
03L
13B
13B
14E
14E
03E
15
05I
20
20

14B
05G
03L
15

03F
20

05A
03D
05D
03T
03L
03M
03L
05Z
03T

03L
03L
05H
03Z
15
15

$250,000.00 10/25/2025

$135,491.25 03/31/2025
$33,192.22 11/04/2025

$4,378.41 08/22/2025
$84,627.50 09/30/2025
$31,871.35 02/10/2026

$0.00
$0.00

$52,000.00 01/16/2026
$1,567.51 01/16/2026

$0.00
$161.97 01/15/2026

$0.00
$26,902.00

$5,160.58 11/05/2025
$107,973.32 02/10/2026
$15,526.02 06/28/2025
$83,583.50
$40,000.00 02/10/2026

$0.00
$0.00

$164,629.42 12/05/2025
$0.00

$8,502.41 02/10/2026
$0.00

$11,578.89 02/10/2026
$59,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,722.10 02/10/2026

$860.77 02/10/2026

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00 02/10/2026
$0.00

$1,173,229.22  


