

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 OFFICE OF COMMUNITY PLANNING AND
 DEVELOPMENT
 PR08 - Grantee Summary Activity Report

DATE: 2/27/2026
 TIME: 10:31:22 AM
 PAGE: 1/2

IDIS

Grantee Activity Number	IDIS Activity - ID	Pgm Yr Project	Activity Name	Act Stat	Matrix Code	Initial Funding Date	Funded Amount
683	2019-39	CDBG-CV Phase 2: CAEDC - Small Business Relief Working Capital Grant Program		Open	18C	10/20/21	\$250,000.00
707	2021-12	Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program		Open	14E	12/07/21	\$135,491.25
708	2021-13	Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program Delivery		Open	14E	12/07/21	\$33,192.22
768	2023-1	Code Enforcement - Lemoyne Borough		Open	15	12/18/23	\$40,000.00
771	2023-17	Small Business Grants - CAEDC		Open	18A	07/30/25	\$200,000.00
769	2023-2	Code Enforcement - Mechanicsburg Borough		Open	15	12/18/23	\$40,000.00
776	2023-9	New Cumberland - ADA Curb Cuts (Phase 2)		Open	03L	12/18/23	\$85,000.00
802	2024-1	Camp Hill - ADA Ramps		Open	03L	11/26/24	\$80,000.00
792	2024-13	Down Payment & Closing Cost		Open	13B	11/26/24	\$100,000.00
793	2024-13	Down Payment & Closing Cost Delivery		Open	13B	11/26/24	\$10,000.00
790	2024-14	Streetview Program		Open	14E	12/09/24	\$150,000.00
791	2024-14	Streetview Program Delivery		Open	14E	12/09/24	\$22,500.00
797	2024-16	Shippensburg Borough - Police Station Generator		Open	03E	11/26/24	\$65,000.00
795	2024-17	Shippensburg Borough - Code Enforcement		Open	15	11/26/24	\$37,000.00
796	2024-18	Shippensburg Borough - Enhanced Police Patrols		Open	05I	11/26/24	\$20,243.42
788	2024-21	CCHRA - Admin Cost		Open	20	11/26/24	\$188,127.45
789	2024-22	Planning: Consolidated Plan		Open	20	11/26/24	\$62,708.15
811	2024-25	RASE House Renovations		Open	14B	03/21/25	\$107,956.82
809	2024-3	Domestic Violence Services - Supportive Services		Open	05G	11/26/24	\$40,000.00
803	2024-4	East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements (Phase 2)		Open	03L	11/26/24	\$80,000.00
794	2024-6	Lemoyne Borough: Code Enforcement		Open	15	11/26/24	\$25,000.00
805	2024-9	Mechanicsburg Borough - Quarry Pitt Restoration		Open	03F	11/26/24	\$164,629.42
814	2025-20	CCHRA Admin		Open	20	02/17/26	\$250,000.00
820	2025-23	Tri-County: American House Sustainability Project		Open	05A	02/09/26	\$16,179.61
829	2025-24	The Link 4 Youth: Bathroom Renovations		Open	03D	02/19/26	\$121,250.00
819	2025-25	SPY: School Year Programming		Open	05D	08/29/25	\$21,534.24
818	2025-28	Safe Harbour: Emergency Shelter		Open	03T	02/18/26	\$59,500.00
826	2025-29	New Cumberland Borough - ADA Ramp Improvements		Open	03L	02/17/26	\$100,000.00
823	2025-31	Little Steps: Playground Installation		Open	03M	01/13/26	\$57,700.00
825	2025-33	East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements		Open	03L		\$0.00
822	2025-35	Central PA Family Support Services: Amplifying Access		Open	05Z	09/03/25	\$44,444.00
821	2025-36	Carlisle United Methodist Church: Homeless to Home Program		Open	03T	02/09/26	\$33,237.50
824	2025-37	Camp Hill - ADA Ramps		Open	03L		\$0.00
827	2025-38	Upper Allen Township - ADA Ramp Improvements		Open	03L	02/17/26	\$135,000.00
817	2025-39	Employment Skills Center: Workforce Development Training		Open	05H		\$0.00
828	2025-40	New Hope Ministries - Lemoyne Center Refrigeration		Open	03Z	02/17/26	\$50,000.00
815	2025-8	Shippensburg Township: Code Enforcement		Open	15	08/29/25	\$63,095.20
816	2025-9	Shippensburg Borough: Code Enforcement		Open	15	08/29/25	\$35,000.00
Total							\$2,923,789.28

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 OFFICE OF COMMUNITY PLANNING AND
 DEVELOPMENT
 PR08 - Grantee Summary Activity Report

DATE: 2/27/2026
 TIME: 10:31:22 AM
 PAGE: 2/2

IDIS

Grantee Activity Number	IDIS Activity - ID	Pgm Yr Project	Activity Name	Act Stat	Matrix Code	Drawn Amount	Date of Last Draw
683	2019-39		CDBG-CV Phase 2: CAEDC - Small Business Relief Working Capital Grant Program	Open	18C	\$250,000.00	10/25/2025
707	2021-12		Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program	Open	14E	\$135,491.25	03/31/2025
708	2021-13		Rehabilitation: Cumberland Streetview Program Delivery	Open	14E	\$33,192.22	11/04/2025
768	2023-1		Code Enforcement - Lemoyne Borough	Open	15	\$4,378.41	08/22/2025
771	2023-17		Small Business Grants - CAEDC	Open	18A	\$84,627.50	09/30/2025
769	2023-2		Code Enforcement - Mechanicsburg Borough	Open	15	\$31,871.35	02/10/2026
776	2023-9		New Cumberland - ADA Curb Cuts (Phase 2)	Open	03L	\$0.00	
802	2024-1		Camp Hill - ADA Ramps	Open	03L	\$0.00	
792	2024-13		Down Payment & Closing Cost	Open	13B	\$52,000.00	01/16/2026
793	2024-13		Down Payment & Closing Cost Delivery	Open	13B	\$1,567.51	01/16/2026
790	2024-14		Streetview Program	Open	14E	\$0.00	
791	2024-14		Streetview Program Delivery	Open	14E	\$161.97	01/15/2026
797	2024-16		Shippensburg Borough - Police Station Generator	Open	03E	\$0.00	
795	2024-17		Shippensburg Borough - Code Enforcement	Open	15	\$26,902.00	
796	2024-18		Shippensburg Borough - Enhanced Police Patrols	Open	05I	\$5,160.58	11/05/2025
788	2024-21		CCHRA - Admin Cost	Open	20	\$107,973.32	02/10/2026
789	2024-22		Planning: Consolidated Plan	Open	20	\$15,526.02	06/28/2025
811	2024-25		RASE House Renovations	Open	14B	\$83,583.50	
809	2024-3		Domestic Violence Services - Supportive Services	Open	05G	\$40,000.00	02/10/2026
803	2024-4		East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements (Phase 2)	Open	03L	\$0.00	
794	2024-6		Lemoyne Borough: Code Enforcement	Open	15	\$0.00	
805	2024-9		Mechanicsburg Borough - Quarry Pitt Restoration	Open	03F	\$164,629.42	12/05/2025
814	2025-20		CCHRA Admin	Open	20	\$0.00	
820	2025-23		Tri-County: American House Sustainability Project	Open	05A	\$8,502.41	02/10/2026
829	2025-24		The Link 4 Youth: Bathroom Renovations	Open	03D	\$0.00	
819	2025-25		SPY: School Year Programming	Open	05D	\$11,578.89	02/10/2026
818	2025-28		Safe Harbour: Emergency Shelter	Open	03T	\$59,500.00	
826	2025-29		New Cumberland Borough - ADA Ramp Improvements	Open	03L	\$0.00	
823	2025-31		Little Steps: Playground Installation	Open	03M	\$0.00	
825	2025-33		East Pennsboro - ADA Ramp Improvements	Open	03L	\$0.00	
822	2025-35		Central PA Family Support Services: Amplifying Access	Open	05Z	\$20,722.10	02/10/2026
821	2025-36		Carlisle United Methodist Church: Homeless to Home Program	Open	03T	\$860.77	02/10/2026
824	2025-37		Camp Hill - ADA Ramps	Open	03L	\$0.00	
827	2025-38		Upper Allen Township - ADA Ramp Improvements	Open	03L	\$0.00	
817	2025-39		Employment Skills Center: Workforce Development Training	Open	05H	\$0.00	
828	2025-40		New Hope Ministries - Lemoyne Center Refrigeration	Open	03Z	\$0.00	
815	2025-8		Shippensburg Township: Code Enforcement	Open	15	\$35,000.00	02/10/2026
816	2025-9		Shippensburg Borough: Code Enforcement	Open	15	\$0.00	
Total						\$1,173,229.22	